# -OP \$215.00 24844

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/04/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Silk Road Group, Ltd.		05/04/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SilkRoad, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Tysons Boulevard, 8th Floor	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2484471	DEDICATION IS THE BEST DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2749093	SILK ROAD
Serial Number:	78375080	SILK ROAD
Serial Number:	78374749	SILK ROAD
Serial Number:	78389670	SILK ROAD
Serial Number:	78377474	
Serial Number:	78388410	
Registration Number:	2567622	THE POWER OF INTEROPERABILITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0496

900025582

Correspondent Name: Lisa Peller London
Address Line 1: Finnegan Henderson, et al.
Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Peller London

Signature: /Lisa Peller London/

Date: 05/31/2005

source=silkroadcertmerg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0497

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 4, 2005

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SilkRoad, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 4, 2005. Each of the following:

THE SILK ROAD GROUP, LTD.

is merged into SilkRoad, Inc. (formerly SILKROAD, INC.), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name SilkRoad, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

4.5 (00.0)

MERGACPT CIS0309 05-05-03-0021

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 05/31/2005